ETAS ID: TM382049

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Trademark Security Agreement Supplement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alchemy Investment Holdings, Inc.		04/25/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE
Angus Management, LLC		04/25/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Alchemy Systems L.P.		04/25/2016	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Alchemy Systems Training, Inc.		04/25/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West		
City:	Santa Monica		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90404		
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4849762	CATALYST AWARENESS
Registration Number:	4849764	CATALYST AWARENESS
Registration Number:	4796787	ALCHEMY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058438.14.0550 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Felicia D. Gordon

SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/				
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 04/27/2016					
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Trademark Agreement Supplement#page1.tif					
source=Trademark Agreement Supplement#page2.tif					
source=Trademark Agreement Supplement#page3.tif					

### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated April 25, 2016, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually, "Grantor") pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2015 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 9, 2015 at Reel 5456 and Frame 0465 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Agent, for the benefit of each member of the Lender Group and each of the Bank Product Providers, a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademark Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Supplement to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants that the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I to the Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented hereby) includes all of the registered Trademarks owned by such Grantor other than any Trademark that has been abandoned, is no longer in use by any Grantor or which, after the date hereof, will no longer be utilized by any Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

DB1/87329474.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

#### ALCHEMY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Brian S. Sauer

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ANGUS MANAGEMENT, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Brian S. Sauer

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ALCHEMY SYSTEMS L.P.,

a Texas limited partnership

By:

Name: Brian S. Sauer

Title: Vice President and Secretary

ALCHEMY SYSTEMS TRAINING, INC.,

a Texas corporation

By:

Name: Brian S. Sauer

Vice President and Secretary Title:

# SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I to

# TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK	APPLN NO.	FILED	REGN NO.	REGN DATE	GRANTOR	STATUS
CATALYST AWARENESS	86532721	2/12/2015	4849762	11/10/2015	Alchemy Systems L.P. Angus Management, LLC	Registered
CATALYST AWARENESS & Design	86532763	2/12/2015	4849764	11/10/2015	Alchemy Systems L.P. Angus Management, LLC	Registered
ALCHEMY & Design	86407389	9/26/2014	4796787	8/18/2015	Alchemy Systems L.P. Angus Management, LLC	Registered

DB1/87329474.3

**RECORDED: 04/27/2016**